B—7 [Pr. 1] 16

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

P]< RM. A\ ENT APPROPRTATIO Ni S—com mued

i 194849,
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—ed. | 184850, oo oo
Estimated. ‘ hxpwzdeu
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS—Conlinued SOV U W SN

MISCELLANEOUS—continued £ £ -
Maore Purposes Aet, 1931 (Section 54 )—
Payment of annual sum to Tuwharcetoa Trust Board .. {a) 3.000 3.6} 5.000

HMasterton Licensing DPrust ct, 1947 (Section 37 (3} )-—
Advances to the Trust to provide for preliminmy :
expenses . . . .. ! 50,000
Noaitahw Cleim Settlement Act 1944 (b& tion }.,_ !
Annual payment in respect of scttlement of claim for

£300,000 . .. | @ 10.000 10,600 27004
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (beuéwn 1()1)4
Free issue of official postage-stamps to members of both ;
Houses .. (r) 3,250 3.400 3,248
Public Service Amendment Ad 1946 (Sm‘mn 4) i
Salaries of Puablic Service Commission .. 5,050 3.050 5,041

Nervicemen’s Settlement and Land Sales Acf, 1943
(Section § )—

Salary of Judge of the Land Sales Court (d) 2,250 ! 1.974

Nervicemen’s Settlement and Land Sales Amendme /zt Aet, 194() !

(Sccfvon 4 (3) )— ;

|

Refunds of excess consideration 1,500 2,500 325
Taranali Maoii Clatms Settlement Act, 1944 (Sectwn 2)»— |
Annual payment to Taranaki Maori Trust Board {e) 5.000 5,000 )i}

Waihow ond Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910
(Section £7) (£) (2), and Appropriation Act, 1916
(Secticn 27 )—

Contribution towards interest and cost of administration
and maintenance of Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers i
Improvement Works—On account of year 194849 .. 1,667 1.670 1,667

Waikato-Maniapolo Meori Claims Settlement Act, 1946 '
(Section 3 )—

Payments to the Tainui Maori Trust Board— i
Annual payment under section 3 (1) .. .. {f) 5.000 5,000 3,000

Annual payvment under seetion 3 (2) (b) .. .. (\f ) 1,000 1,000 | 7,000
Total—Miscellaneous .. . .. 368,683 | 218300 | 471.735
TOTAL—OTHER SPECIAL ACTS .. - .. | 8,204,633 2,958,100 1 25,633,942

|

(a) The Act provides for the payment to the Tuwharetoa Trust Board of an annual sum of £3,001,
well as 50 per cent. of all fees above the sum of £3,000 received for licences issued for ﬁﬂm‘g or
in respect of boats, &e., in Taupo waters during the preceding year.

(h) The Act pv ovides for the payment to the Ngaitahu Trust Board of an annual sum of £10.400 for
a period of thirty years in settlement of all claims in respect of lands in the South Island referred
to in pumdmcntmy paper G-5, 1921, under the heading “ South Island Claims—Remp’s
Purchase.” ’

(¢} Official postage-stamps not exceeding £3 per month may be issued to any member of Parliament

~and £1 per month to members of the Legislative Council.

{d) Legislation now provides for a Judge of the Land Valuation Court. Provision made for salary
under Land Valuation Act, 1948 (see page 15).

{¢) The Act provides for the payment to the Taranaki Maori Trust Board of an annual sum of £5,600
as compensation for confiscation of certain Maori lands.

(f) The Act provides for the following payments to the Tainui Maori Trust Board in settlement of
all claims and demands in respect of, or arising out of, the confiscation of certain lauds in
the Waikato District: (1) an annual payment of £5,000; (2) an additional anmual payment
of £1.004 for a period of forty-five years and no longer.




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

